
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Lisa Seaman, GIS Coordinator Phone:  605-394-4120 
GIS Division Fax:  605-394-6636 
City web:  www.rcgov.org e-mail:  lisa.seaman@rcgov.org 
 
 
 

 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
  

To: Rapid City Legal and Finance Committee 
 
 From: Lisa Seaman, GIS Coordinator  
 
 Date:   September 5, 2002   
 

Re: Contract Amendment for the GIS/IMS Master Plan Update 
 
 
Attached is an Amendment to the Contract between the City of Rapid City and GeoAnalytics, 
Inc. for the GIS/IMS Master Plan Update.  This amendment includes a $5,000 cost increase and 
a time extension to December 31, 2002.  This amendment covers additional staff time and 
expenses incurred above during the Situation Assessment of the project. 
 
The LIS Task Force unanimously approved this Amendment at its August 28, 2002 meeting.  
Funds for this increase are included in the GIS Division budget. 
 

 

CITY OF RAPID CITY 
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 
300 Sixth Street 

 


